

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _____ 256-93

To amend By-law 4-83 as amended respecting the City of Brampton Safety Council.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton enacted By-law 4-83, which established and created terms of reference and composition of the City of Brampton Safety Council;

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to increase the membership of the Brampton Safety Council by one;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- By-law 4-83, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:
 - (1) By deleting section 1. a) and substituting therefor the following:
 - "a) Seven persons who are not members of City Council or Regional Council or a local board as defined in Section 1. of the <u>Municipal Affairs Act</u> (R.S.O. 1990 c. M.46), all of whom shall be appointed annually by Resolution of City Council."

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 8th day of November, 1993.

PETER ROBERTS MAYOR CLERK LEONARD